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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

Q2_Discoveryl.lha

Parker
Q2_Stationb5.lha

QAmiTrackl_81.1lha
QAmiTrackl _91.1ha
QAmiTrackl_92.1ha

library
gapublic.lha

questio
QASCii_15.1ha
Qasteron.lha
Qatar. jpg
gb201.1lha

QB502_503patch.1zh

QBall2.lha
QBA_Coll. jpg
QBA_Col2.jpg
QBA_Col3. jpg
QBA_Frel. jpg
OBA_Fre2. jpg
QOBA_Fre3. jpg
QBA_Fred. jpg
QBA_Freb5. jpg
gbic.lha
QOBist.lha
QObistAmiga.lha
QbistAmigal3.lha
gbjungle.lha
QBox_vl_16e.lha

commodity. OS3.
QOBpatch503_504.1zh
QB_500_501ptch.1zh

QC.lha
gc20.lha
QCamPnP.lha
gcc.lha

Files beginning with ’Q’

gfx/3dobj

gfx/3dobj
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/bbs

gfx/conv
mods/cato
pix/map
biz/patch
biz/patch
game/actio
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
pix/misc
game/misc
gfx/misc
gfx/misc
gfx/misc
mods/mryo
util/cdity

biz/patch
biz/patch
util/cli
mus/edit
hard/drivr
game/misc

785K

358K
73K
84K
86K

25K

6K
104K
185K
64K
61K
48K
38K
59K
79K
141K
109K
86K
93K
80K
179K
30K
105K
76K
68K
98K

46K
70K
4K
145K
17K
168K

help
53xImagine Ob7j:
47+«Imagine obj. station from 200
66xOnline Amiga

32x0Online Amiga
28+«0Online Amiga

of space
tracker,
tracker,

tracker, needs AMarquee.

227+A MaxsBBS door that allows you to ask more

49xYet ANOTHER iff > ascii converter!
100xSynth mod by Don_Cato * ok k%
148+Mid-east: Qatar (Political) 1980
246xpatches Quarterback tools 2.0 to 2.1
302xPatches QuarterBack 5.02 to 5.03
157xSimple pengo like game
31xAbstract art, created
31xAbstract art,
31xAbstract art,
31xAbstract art,
31xAbstract art,
31xAbstract art,
31xAbstract art, created with QbistAmiga
31xAbstract art, created with QbistAmiga
73xA old but great QxBert clone
30xAbstract art renderer (PPC/M68k)
142xCreates good looking abstract art pics
31xCreates good looking abstract art pics
91+«Mr.Yo’s 1996 4Ch Exper/trance/jungle
137+«Tidy, workbench independant launch <=

with
with
with
with
with
with

QbistAmiga
QbistAmiga
QbistAmiga
QbistAmiga
QbistAmiga
QbistAmiga

created
created
created
created
created

278xQuarterback patch, 5.0.3 -> 5.0.4
316+Patches Quarterback 5.00 to 5.01
316%Cli program to display info about shel
248+A soundtrack (module) editor, release

87«V 0.2 device driver for Connectix Quickam

l4xAmiga port of the QuakeC compiler

2001 space ship by Matthew

1

needs AMarquee.lib
needs AMarquee.lib

P

1
2

<_>
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gcdl_0.lha util/cli 12K 242xcd with CDPATH,pcd,cd ..,filereqg,cd DF?:
gcdl_1.1lha util/cli 11K 167+«Cd with CDPATH,pcd,cd ..,filereq,cd DF?:
QCP.lha util/crypt 166K 16%V1.32, Encrypting-utility and more!
Qdir.lha util/cli 14K 250xReplacement for list and dir. V1.36
QDisk211.1lha util/wb 41K 224xMonitor Drive Space Usage From WB.
QDisk_v213.1lha util/wb 33K 96+Monitor Drive Space Usage From WB.
QDOS1.1lha misc/emu 177K  98xQL clone (binaries and documentation)
QD0OS2.1lha misc/emu 227K 98xQL clone (assembly source)
QDOS3.lha misc/emu 306K 98%QL clone (QDOS utilities disk)
QDOS4Amiga.lha misc/emu 179K 303xalternative multitasking operating system
gdrops.lha pix/back 996K 2 Quake Marble-Styled WB Backs - JPEG 95%
QED098.1lha mus/midi 156K 172xAn editor for the Quasimidi Quasar <«
Synthesizer
QFormat.lha disk/misc 17K 217«Formats disks and creates the standard <
directories
agrab. jpg pix/illu 213K 141xScreen grab from the Q0-0S project (AmigaOS <>
replace
Qiao_floor. jpg pix/sport 28K 179«Women gymnastics 413x 683
gikpac.lha mods/mark 62K 77«Mark Salud’s fast tempo music module
ginfinite.lha mods/alpma 40K 130*Strange&wonderful music by Johan Alpmar
ginfo.lha util/cli 3K 202%xQInfo 1.7, a replacement for C:Info
gltemAddress.lha dev/e 4K 195+E module; case-sensitive menu hotkeys
gixhd.lha game/patch 15K 45+HD Installer for Qix (NTSC) v1.0
QlaMocy2.lha mods/techn 189K 39*«Trance by Doktor (DigiBooster pro)
QlaMocy3.lha mods/techn 337K 39«Trance by Doktor (DigiBooster pro)
QLaunch. lha util/misc 3K 136xRegtools based program launcher
QLib_v109.1lha util/wb 36K 99xShow Ver/Rev of DTypes,Classes,Libs Etc.
OManlOl.1lha util/cli 8K 248xMan command using quicktools.library.
QMap.lha gfx/aga 169K 13xQuake Level Renderer for PowerUP
QMap.lha gfx/aga 177K 5 Quake Level Renderer for PowerUP
agmapWOS. lha gfx/aga 129K 13%Quake Level Renderer for WarpUP
gmaster.lha mus/misc 97K 28xStudio 16 add-on, handle cuelist files
gmouse290.1lha util/cdity 21K 243xSmall multi-functional utility. KS2.0+.
QMouseGuide. lha text/hyper 4K 264+«An AmigaGuide file for QMouse
QNO7.1ha comm/bbs 7K 26%Quick Note For Daydream
QPiSong.lha mods/evrim 7K 69%«An very old tune by eVRIMSSON
QRT2RW24.lha gfx/conv 8K 178xConverts QRT to RW24 (EGS bootlogo) v1.0
grtdopal.lha gfx/board 8K 75%xQRT Modules V1.30 for Opalpaint
grtdopal.lha gfx/board 7K 42+QRT Modules V1.60 for Opalpaint
QRT_DT. lha util/dtype 3K 187«Datatype for PovRay dump format (QRT)
QRT_V43DT.lha util/dtype 21K 61%x24-bit DT for QRT & fix for QRT_DT.lha
Qrypt.lha util/crypt 12K 94xA small utilitie for encrypting files
grzcd02.lha disk/cdrom 8K 155xSearch QRZ Ham Radio CDROM database v0.2
grzcd04.lha disk/cdrom 10K 147*Search QRZ Ham Radio CDROM database v0.4
grzcd07.lha disk/cdrom 15K 70+Search QRZ Ham Radio CDROM database v0.7
grzcd08.lha disk/cdrom 16K 66xSearch QRZ Ham Radio CDROM database v0.8
grzcd09.lha disk/cdrom 16K 31xSearch QRZ Ham Radio CDROM database v0.9
0S200PBeta.lha comm/fido 225K 155%V2.00, Public Beta major rewrite of <
QuickSilver,
gs300.1ha mus/midi 32K 41xYamaha QS300 Voices Guide V1.00
gs300patched. lha mus/midi 12K 31+Patch editor for Yamaha XG/QS300 v0.3
QS300PatchEd. lha mus/midi 18K 27+Patch editor for Yamaha XG/QS300 v0.6
gs300_13.1lha mus/midi 54K 34+Yamaha QS300 Voices Guide V1.3
gs300_14.1ha mus/midi 56K 29«Yamaha QS300 Voices Guide V1.4
QOSendFilel 00B.lha comm/net 18K 63+File-Send: like DCC, but uses amarquee. <
library
Qshmsot.lha mods/rated 77K 122+«Experimental mod by Karl Herrex+
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QSilverl37.1ha comm/fido 214K 210+«File Request (FREQ) handler GREAT!!!

gsilver202.1lha comm/fido 178K 127+QuickSilver v2.02, Fidonet File Request <
Server.

gsrediOl.lha mus/midi 5K 16+Patch editor V0.1 for Alesis QSR

gstagrhd. lha game/patch 6K 7 HD Installer for Quest For Agravain v1.0

QSv099.1lha hard/misc 3K 130%Quickstart v0.99, a utility which copies <+
the kicks

QT.lha util/rexx 1K 177«Displays time as english sentence

gtl2.lha gfx/show 211K 93xQuickTime player for AGA/CyberGFX. V1.2

gtl4.lha gfx/show 266K 75%QuickTime player for AGA/CyberGFX. V1.4

Qt2.1lha misc/misc 8K 497xCute program to give time ’'people style’

gtfix.lha gfx/show 2K  92%Quicktimefix for quicktime movies to work <«
with QT

gtfixll.1lzh gfx/show 2K 85%QTFIX11 update for 68040 and large movs

QTime.lzh util/time 5K 316+Displays time as english sentence (SPEAK:)

QTools.lha util/cli 33K 211+CD & find file/dirs quickly via database. <
vi.1

QTrip.lha mus/misc 5K b50+Rip‘'s QT-Sound out of Quicktimemovies

gtx_ben.lha demo/40k 25K 207+Quartex presents a crack intro.

gtx_cra2.lha demo/40k 4K 207xQuartex present a small crack intro. ECS.

gtx_crac.lha demo/40k 25K 207xQuartex present a crack intro. ECS.

gtx_dent.lha demo/ecs 77K 207xAllience Design of Quartex present a dentro <«
. ECsS.

gtx_intr.lha demo/ecs 62K 207xQuartex present an intro that doesn't do <+
much! ECS

gtx_land.lha demo/40k 8K 207+xQuartex present a landscape intro. ECS.

gtx_sine.lha demo/40k 14K 207xQuartex present a sine crack intro. ECS.

gtz_bbs.lha demo/40k 15K 207xQuartz present a BBS intro. ECS.

gtz_bbs2.1lha demo/40k 8K 207xQuartz present a BBS intro. ECS.

gtz_bbs3.1lha demo/40k 35K 207xQuartz present a BBS intro in December <=
1991. ECS.

QT_BuoysA.lha gfx/3dobj 600K 74xImagine Object:8 Star Fleet Buoys by <
Matthew Parke

QT_Travelpod.lha gfx/3dobj 584K 38+Imagine Obj:Travel pod(star trek movies)

QuadraComp. lha mus/edit 318K 198%An intuition-based music tracker V2.1.

QuadraPlayer.lha mus/play 43K 196+Excellent module player v1.2

QuadraThemes. lha mods/pro 459K 79xMods for the game Quadranoid

QuadroHelix. jpg pix/real3 22K 122+Picture rendered with Real3D V3

Quadroscope.lha mods/voy 45K 74%xPT 4-track, module from the game ’'Kretacz’ <
by VOya

Quakedm. lha game/patch 164K 9«Demolition Man VO0.1lBeta for Quake.

QuakeGameScrip.lha game/misc 3K 14xQuake script equivalent of —-game command <=
line opti

QuakeITools.lha dev/c 603K 12xA compilation of utils for QuakeI v0.1

QuakeJdayEl.lha game/demo 862K 6 Demo of me finishing the first episode of <«
quake

QuakePlayer096.1lha game/demo 6.0M 22xFull install (code+PAK) of QuakePlayer v0 <
.96

QuakeP_096code.lha game/demo 264K 22xUpdated (v0.96) code for QuakePlayer

QuakeReview.txt docs/rview 6K 4 Review of Amiga Quake game

Quake_TUR. lha game/patch 9K 7 Updated Turkish Quake.Catalog File

Qualityl.lha pix/eric 204K 206xEric Schwartz-Anim 1/4

Quality2.lha pix/eric 301K 206+Eric Schwartz-Anim 2/4

Quality3.lha pix/eric 292K 206*Eric Schwartz-Anim 3/4

Quality4.lha pix/eric 565K 206xEric Schwartz-Anim 4/4

QualityB.lha pix/eric 301K 281xBy Eric Schwartz. Requires 5 megs

QualtyT3.lha pix/anim 292K 281%RAM, 4 Floppies or 3 megs of HD
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QualtyT4.lha
Quandary.lha
Quando98.1lha
Quandrangular.lha
Quantizer.lha
quantum. lha
quantum. lha
quantumb6.lha
QuantumMan. lha
quantumx.lha
quarantine.lha
Quarterback6_0.txt
Quarterbackpch.1lzh
Quartz.dms
Quartz_SilSnds.
Quarxis.lha
Quasarw.lzh

ever seen!
quaternium_18.1lha
Quebec. jpg
Queen.lha

MOD by 0o
Quest.lha

hackertest
Quest.lha
questl100.1lha
QuestForHoly.lha
QuestForPower. lha
question.lha
Questionatort.lha

.07
Questions.lha
Questions2_1.1lha
QuestKaffe.lha
questvl.lha
Quetzal.lha

the rai
Queue. lha
queue.lzh
queue.lzh
queue.lzh
queuestack. lha
quff.lha
Quibble. lha
Quick.lha
quickadd. lha
QuickAutodocs.lha
QuickBrowser.lha
QuickBrowser.lha
QuickChipl.lha
QuickClip.lha
QuickClosell.lha
QuickConv. lha

programmers
QuickDir.lha
QuickDL.1lha
QuickDOS. lha

dms

pix/anim
game/think
biz/dbase
mods/slow
gfx/conv
mods/med
mods/rated
mods/rated
pix/anim
util/boot
mods/roz
docs/rview
disk/bakup
demo/track
demo/sound
mods/pro
game/misc

mods/sbc
pix/map
mods/ooze

util/rexx

game/misc
comm/mebbs
mods/funet
mods/8voic
comm/dlg
misc/edu

comm/ambos
misc/edu
mods/huezo
comm/dlg
pix/art

mods/med
util/libs
util/libs
util/1libs
dev/e
mods/mark
comm/ambos
demo/tp96
comm/dlg
dev/misc
text/hyper
text/hyper
mods/bhead
gfx/misc
util/wb
misc/math

util/cli
comm/cnet
util/libs

565K
7K
87K
113K
116K
123K
29K
65K
1.3M
22K
184K
11K
78K
587K
544K
227K
658K

98K
276K
454K

13K

802K
9K
68K
249K
11K
128K

6K
381K
101K
7K
47K

189K
28K
24K
28K
14K
30K
11K
32K
12K
27K
70K
65K
14K
31K
10K
28K

10K
10K
27K

281l*space. PAL/NTSC MovieSetter anims.

160%xA nice strategy game for 2 players.
32xQuando dateorg&phonebook (italian)
172+«PT-mod by Uncle Ben/GigaTron

403xConvert 24 bit images to 256 or less. V1.0
47+«4-track spacey/dance mod By A.Atkins
201xBy Ice88
201xBy Ice88
108*«3dAnimation of a man running atop a maze
41+Speeds up exec taskswitching. V1.1
31xKind Of Happy Big Beat?

241xDisk: Quarterback 6.0
316xPatch for Quarterback 5.0.1

207«Demo by Quartz

248xSilicon Sounds by Quartz.
171+xPT-MOD by Rymix: A kinda neat old mod

-> 5.0.2

71xA New Amazing Game with the best scroll <+
53*xQuaternium-18 - intelligent techno 4ch
148+City: Quebec, Quebec, Canada 1992
77+«0o0ze-Vampire Queen [fantasy ambient] 4ch <+

318*Question/answer routine for REXX w/ <
2 Quake I Level editor (Linux port)

167+xThe questionary door for MEBBSNet

255«Module

200xS3M-Mod by Ng Pei Sin

298«xNice user questionaire program

348xCreates multiple choice questionnaires. V1 ¢

51xInquiry-tool for AmBoS-BBS

94xStudy aid similar to using flashcards.
77+xPop-mod by Huezo
344xSmall questionnaire prog. for DLG v1.0
35%This is a Quetzal, it‘s a rare bird out of

124%x0ctaMED V4 tune by Room 237 'Queue’
91xMessage queue library

149xMessage queue library (multi<->multi)
92+Message queue library

188*A queue & stack for Amiga E, v2.
71xMark Salud’s dance music module
71xRandom text displayer for AmBoS
83+xQuick, a TP96 intro.
298«x"quick’ file uploader util for DLG
122%Quick reference to most AmigaOS functions.
l6xEarly preview of offline HTML doc viewer.
19xEarly preview of offline HTML doc viewer.
100xChip mod
91+«IFF-ILBM Picture Clipper
114xClose all WB parent windows in one click!
64xBIN/HEX/DEC Converter+Bit Op. for <

* Kk K+

77+xDirectory lister. Source code. All Amigas
149+xCNet users can D/L files at any prompt

214%QuickDOS is an Amiga library to cache files
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lha
lha
lha
lha
lha

quickfile.
quickfile.
QuickFile.
quickfile.
QuickFlix.
.13
QuickGrabl_1.1lha
screens, to
QuickHelp.lha
QuickIndex093.1lha
QuickLib. lha
QuickLib.lha
quickmon.lzh
QuickNet.txt
software
QuickNet.txt
software
QuickReqg.lha
QuickROM. lha
quicksampv10.lha
QuickTextdemo.lha
QuickTiming.lha
QuickToolsR11l.1lha
database)
QuickTrans.lha
Quicktro.lha
QuickWrite.txt
Quidl_0O.1lha
QuieroAmiga. jpg
QuietBoom. lha
quietscsi.lha
quietscsill.lha
QuikClik.lha

1.3 - 3.0
QuikCodes.lha
Titus.

QuikyCheater.lha
quik_fix_emacs.lzh
QuillDemo.lha
Quinel_0.1lha
quip006.1lha
quip7e.lha
quipdata.lha
QuipMusic.lha
quips.lha
QuipZen.lha
Quiselmenu. lha
QuitePissyEh.lha
QuiteUnusual.lha
Quiteunusual.lha
QuitMiamiRT. lha
Quito. Jjpg
QuitPowerCache.lha
QuitTC.lha
Quiz.lha
quorton.lzh
Quotation.lha

biz/dbase 284K
biz/dbase 291K
biz/dbase 117K
biz/dbase 291K
gfx/show 214K
gfx/misc 15K
util/misc 19K
util/misc 13K
dev/basic 2K
dev/basic 7K
game/shoot 60K
docs/rview 7K
docs/rview 7K
util/batch 19K
util/sys 12K
disk/cdrom 43K
biz/demo 478K
mods/synth 68K
util/cli 31K
util/misc 31K
mods/melom 10K
docs/rview 12K
game/think 1.2M
pix/misc 53K
mods/techn 96K
disk/misc 6K
disk/misc 9K
util/wb 20K
game/hint 0K
game/patch 34K
dev/c 5K
text/edit 219K
misc/sci 11K
comm/bbs 20K
util/cli 320K
comm/bbs 56K
util/misc 16K
comm/cnet 11K
util/cli 31K
disk/misc 13K
mods/huezo 129K
demo/file 645K
demo/funet 645K
comm/tcp 1K
pix/map 217K
util/misc 1K
comm/misc 1K
game/misc 51K
mods/pop 80K
util/misc 12K

156%xV3.16.6 Powerful, fast and
116%xV3.19.1 Powerful, fast and
197+xA11 purpose database progra
121%V3.18.1 Powerful, fast and
568xIFF slideshow and cel anima

278+A Screen Grabber that does

402+Make your own help files.
167+«Aminet file sorter/commente
32«A 1lib for Blitz Basic 2
27+«The new version of the Quic
189+xQuickMoney, 1/2 player maze
214+«REVIEW: QuickNet 2000 ether
214xPorts: QuickNet 2000 ethern
394«Replacement for script file
15+«Boosts Kickstart speed on 6
71*NEW and FAST CD-Sampling ut
175«Demo of new interactive des
131+xSynth mod by Lord Jon Ray
225+%CD and find files/dirs quic

easy database.
easy database.
m

easy database.

tion program. V0 <=

interleaved <

v2.0

r (very fast)

kLib (1.21)
shoot—-em-up
net hardware/ <«

et hardware/ <«

"Ask’ cmd. V2.0
8040 or 68060
ility
ktop video SW.

*x ok x+
kly

(uses a <

265«Faster mathtrans.library. V100

65+«Quicktro (C64 style)
276xText: QuickWrite version 1.
52«Pictures based Quiz-game wi
3 A chihuahua on a Boing ball
41«Some rave by Mopz
202xNoise saver for SCSI harddr
150+«Noise saver for SCSI harddr
205«Workbench application launc

48+xCodes for Quik the Thunder

55«Play every level of Tricky
299«Connect GNU Emacs and Manx
157+«Demo of Digital Quill, NEW
69xQuine McCluskey function re
281«Prints out interesting sayi

1
th editor.

ives
ives
her.

Supports <

Rabbit from <
Quiky

Aztec C by ARexx
text editor
solver (MUI)

ngs

261«Fortune Cookie Program From Hell

281xDatafile for Quip006.lha

236*xQuip Datafile of Music-Quot
149xCreate 1l-Liners Preceeding
235%Quip Datafile of Zen-Inspir

es
CNet Prompts!
ational quotes

112%Very short and useful diskmenu-program

85«A Pt-module by Huezo
207«Demo by Razor 1911.
207«Demo by Razorl9l

88+«Miami exiting ARexx macro
148%City: Quito, Ecuador 1986

76+xRexx script to quit from Po

74xARexx script to quit from T
189xA simple quiz game.
137+xModule by Massimo Perini
203+xQuotation/Fortune cookie pr

o6th at

TG94

werCache
imeConnect

ogram
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Quota_Yell.lha
Quotel0l.1lha
Babylonb5 quo
Quote2.lha
QuoteGiverl02.1lha
QuotelIt.lha
Quotes.lha
quote_fw.1lha
gvedit.lha
Qwak.lha
QWAK2HD. lha
gwak2hd.lha
Qwak_Songs.lha
gwe_actl01l.1lha
gwe_avai.lha
retina for
gwe_flut31l.1lha
multiportsuppor
gwe_flut4d.lha
gwe_ran.lha
your sel
gwe_sources. lha
CNet3.05+
gwe_top.lha
gwe_whOlml2.lha
gwe_wurm. lha
QwikForms.lha
OwikFrms_PS.lha
gwiz.lha
gwk2pktll.lha
QOWKGatel.lha
style mail

OW_AT PT.lha
Parker
Q_Beat.lha

g_bluel9.lha
g_blue20.1lha
g_blue22.1lha
g _blue23.1lha
Q_log.lha
author
g_nights.lha

text/font
text/misc

comm/maxs
text/misc
comm/mail
text/misc
util/rexx
util/misc
game/demo
game/patch
game/patch
mods/pop
comm/cnet
comm/cnet

comm/cnet

comm/cnet
comm/cnet

comm/cnet

comm/cnet
comm/cnet
comm/cnet
text/dtp

text/dtp

game/misc
comm/fido
comm/mail

gfx/3dobj

mods/techn
comm/bbs
comm/mail
comm/mail
comm/mail
docs/misc

mods/mark

507K
69K

42K
19K
5K
21K
4K
95K
208K
12K
TK
52K
12K
1K

46K

137K
10K

28K

12K
9K
17K
81K
198K
208K
16K
60K

190K

247K
319K
329K
373K
373K

15K

52K

118«Colour Font (32 Colours).
156xRandom quote viewer. CLI/WB. Includes <

50xAdult Type Door for MAXs BBS
210«Displays quotes from modifiable list.
109%xA tool for quoting mails

372+«Pseudo-random quote generator. V1.0
185xARexx Macros for Final Writer to do gquotes
291xPatch editor for a digital effects unit
189xPlayable demo of Team 17’s Quak

156«QWAK HD-Installer

117«QWAK HD-Installer V1.1
203xPT-MOD by Bjorn Lynne 9:50 *x%*x*
176*«System Activity Graph for CNet 3.05
176+«Displays the memory usage of c,f,t and <+

169«Flut! is a strategy boardgame with <=

128%A strategic multiport boardgame
176+xDisplays the Top Ten Callers according to <=

126%A11 souces from gwert-tools/-games for <

176xDisplays the Top Ten Callers for CNet 3.05
176+*WHO-Command for CNet 3.05

176«Turbowurm - a Snakelike game for CNet 3.05
186*xSleeve for QwikFroms CD-ROM (PageStream?)
186«Sleeve for QwikFroms CD-ROM (PostScript)
117+xQ:Whiz, Quiz creation utility.

178*Convert .QWK files to FidoNet .PKT
181«QWKGate 1.0 Converts QWK mail to fido- <«

56+xImagine Object:Star Wars AT-Pt by Matthew <

75*EXPERIMENTAL ACID/HOUSE by Johnny Z
202+xQWK bluewave offline reader, public beta
172+*QWK Reader, Q-Blue 2.0 Demo

93xBlue Wave & QWK offline mail reader

77+xBlue Wave & QWK offline mail reader

145xLog of the IRC conference with one of the Q <«

85«xMark Salud’s new age music module
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